Release and Waiver Flathead Fun, LLC

In consideration for participation in various activities provided by Flathead Fun, LLC, the undersigned, on his or her own behalf, and on behalf of the participant(s) identified below, hereby acknowledges and agrees as follows:

1. I understand that participation in the activities of Flathead Fun, LLC carries inherent risk of injury, including, without limitation, minor injuries such as cuts, bruises and scrapes, as well as potentially severe injury such as broken limbs, paralysis, or death. I knowingly and freely assume all such risk, both known and unknown, including those that may arise out of 910 the negligence or carelessness of other participants, or (ii) dangerous or defective equipment, on behalf of me and those participants identified below.

2. With full understanding of the risks, and on behalf of myself and those participants named below, and our respective heirs, successors, and assigns, I hereby release and hold harmless Flathead Fun, LLC and waive all clams for damage to person or property in connection with myself and those participants named below, for activities associated with Flathead Fun, LLC. This release and waiver hereby includes all owners, officers, shareholders, operators, employees, directors, agents, representatives, managers and affiliated of Flathead Fun, LLC, and their respective heirs, successors and assigns.

3. I certify on behalf of myself and those participants named below that all participants are physically fit and may participate in activities and Flathead Fun, LLC and have not been advised otherwise by a qualified medical professional.

4. I agree that I, and the participants identified below, shall comply with all guidance and safety rules, signs and verbal instructions from Flathead Fun, LLC employees and understand that failure of myself or the participants identified below to do so may result in expulsion from the facility.

5. I approve, on behalf of myself and the participants identified below, the use of any photographic images taken by Flathead Fun, LLC employees, representatives or equipment in marketing materials, including website or print media.

Participant Name	Date of Birth
Participant Name	Date of Birth

Parent/Guardian Acknowledgment

I certify and represent that I am a parent or legal guardian of the individual(s) identified above as Participant (s), and acting in such capacity, agree to save and hold harmless and indemnify each and all of the parties referred to above of all liability, loss, cost, claim or damage whatsoever which may be imposed upon said parties because of any defect in or lack of such capacity to so act, and releases said parties on behalf of the minor(s) and the parents or legal guardians.

Date

Printed name of parent or legal guardian

email address (optional)

Signature of parent or legal guardian